.18 S4

SUTTER 2. CREEK

JEWEL OF THE MOTHER L ODE

Side Letter of Agreement
To the
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
by and between CITY OF SUTTER CREEK and SUTTER CREEK MISCELLANEOUS
EMPLOYEES S.E.I.LU. LOCAL 1021
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

The following revisions have been agreed upon:
1. A one-year contract: Term July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

2. Increase in Section 125 Plan allowance from $1,798/month to $1,898/month, beginning
July 1, 2022.

3. A 5% Cost of Living increase.

4. Language changes regarding work boots: “If the Public Works Director determines they
are needed, the City agrees to pay up to $250 for employee safety boots, boot repair or any
boot related supplies, by August 31% of each year to those employees required to utilize
such boots in their employment. Employees are required to pay for any costs above $250.”

5. All other terms and conditions apply.

City of Bytter Creek
%W [

By .
Amf G{E}Aey, City @Jager

City of Sutter Creek SEIU Representatives: ’M
By: 7&7- Q\D,, By/ / C/

Corey Stone &Gﬁeﬁllen

SEIU/10#1Representative:

By /\Q

Cheryl Hicks

18 Main $t., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 » Telephone: (209)267-5647 + Fax: (209)267-1655 « TTY: 711
The City of Sutter Creek is an equal opportunity service provider and employer



